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CAMPAIGN FINANCE SUMMARY 

The MAJOR DONORS disclosed in this summary are those that contributed 
in excess of $50 to former legislative, district and county court 
candidates or $200 or more to former candidates for constitutional 
office and the state supreme court, in aggregate, in 1982, who are still 
registered with the Ethical Practices Board. 

The information contained in this summary has been neither ve~fied 
nor audited by this office but represents - information wpich the 
tr·e:asurers of the principal campaign committees have filed in reports , 
with the Ethical Practices Board. 

Copies of suilli11ary reports are available for viewing ·at the office of 
the Ethical Practices Board, 41 State Office Building, St Paul, Minn. 
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No information cop.ied from reports and statements -shall be sold or utiLized 
by any pe:r:son for any commercial purpose. Minn. Stat. §lOA.02, subd. B(e). 

************************************************************************************** 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

Editors Note: * 
* 

Legislative Re.ap_:p_Qrti QIUll.en.t. - The 1982 election was , the first election for .. .. • -k_ 

state senator and state representative after the reapportionment of legislative* 
districts based upon the 1980 federal census in Minnesota. The 1982 reap- * 
portionment changed the boundaries of legislative districts which we.re in * 
existence from 1972 election through the 1980 election. New numbers were * 
assigned in some areas of the state. * 

* 
*********************************************************************~***************~ 
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Name 

Ainley, John 
Ashbach, Robert 
Gardner, Jim 
Jennings, David 
Mooney, Bea 
Overgaard, Paul 
Pommerening, Edwin 

xx Quie, Albert 
Sherwood, Glen 

Berkelman, Tom 
Lehto, Arlene 
Mocol, Herbert 
Olson, Alec 

STATE EXECUTIVE OFFICES 

Alphabetical Index 

Office Name 

Governor Berg, Thomas 
Governor x Nyquist, Dean 
Governor .Olkon, Nancy 
Governor xx Olsen, Arnie 
Governor 
Governor O'Dell, Bruce 
Governor 
Governor Farmer, David 
Governor 

Altman, Frank 
Lieutenant Governor xx Lord, James 
Lieutenant Governor 
Lieutenant Governor 
Lieutenant Governor 

Last year candidate filed for office 

X - 1974 
xx - 1978 

ABBREVIATION KEY 

Am 
DFL 
GSF 

I 
IC 
IR 
L 
SA -

American 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Gay Survival Fund· 
Independent 
Independent Conservative · 
Independent_Republican 
Libertarian 
Savings Accourit 
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Office 

Attorney General 
Attorney General 
Attorney General 
Attorney General 

Secretary of·state 

State Auditor 

State Treasurer 
State Treasurer· 



Governor 

STATE EXECUTIVE OFFICES 

Office & 
Name Party 

AINLEY, JOHN IR 
Major Donors-None 

ASHBACH, ROBERT IR 
Major Donors 

Taylor, Glen­
Ashbach, Robert 
Sheehy, C.E., Jr. 
Halvorson, Tom 
Carlson, Robert 
Demos, June 
Kronstedt, Monroe 
Rogg, Frank 
Lambert, Dr. John 

GARDNER, JIM DFL 
Maj or Donors , 

Gardner, Jim 
JENNINGS, DAVID IR 

Major Donors 
Collis, Paul 
Hanson, Robert 
Kveen, Gustav 
Regan, Michael 
Barnett, Gary 
Williamson, Lowell 
Collis, Dr. Noel 
Ludeman, Cal 

MOONEY, BEA IR 
Major Donors 

Mooney, Bea 
OVERGAARD, PAUL IR 

Major Donors 
Adams, Steve 
Allen, David 
Anderson, Elmer L. 
Andersen, H.K. 
Anderson, Dick 
Anderson, Kenneth M. 
Ankeny, D.R. Jr. 
Atwater, H.B. Jr. 
Baumgardner, Russel 
Black, Neal F. 
Blummer, Arlo 
Bothurn, David J. 
Brand, Herb 
Brownlow, Neil 
Christensen, Corrine 
Cook, James R. 
Cornell, Herbert 
Cowles, John Jr. 
Crocker, Jack J. 
Dayton, Donald C. 
Dayton, Lucy 
Dyer, Betty 

Contributions 

$ 0 

$ 51,952 

$ 200 
29,520 
5,000 

250 
410 
242 
520 
338 
519 

$ 559 

$ 364 
$13,067 

$ 200 

Campaign 
Expenditures 

Cash on Hand 
12-31-82 

$ 182 

$ 52,118 

$ 

$_ 

Libby, Dr. James $ 
Newman, M.E. 
Popovich, Peter 
Roberts, Donald 
Roberts, Scott 
Rose, John 
Ashbach, Marjorie 
Diesch, Dr. Stanley 

Total$ 
$ 559 $ 

$13,045 $ 

0 

0 

200 
250 
200 
200 
200 
293 
530 
200 

39,072 
0 

22 

Jennings, David $ 438 
200 Watonwan County IR Comm. 500 

1,000 
250 
250 
500 
200 

1,300 
$ 1,165 

$ 1,160 
$ 96,869 

$ 500 
250 

1,000 
500 
500 

1,000 
1,000 

500 
5,000 

200 
200 

1,000 
500 
250 
200 
250 
500 
500 
600 

5,000 
500 

2,750 
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Jennings, Dave Friends of 3,200 
Nysether, Myron Vol. CoIDIIl. ___ 2_0_0 

Total $ 8,238 

$ 1,165 $ 

$' 96,555 $ 

Dyer, Jaye $ 
Ehrhardt, George 
Emison, James W. 
}falk, Don 
Field, Wayne 
Gagne, Verne 
Good, - Raymond F. 
Gordon, Melvin 
Haag, R.A. 
Raddy, John 
Hagen, David R. 
Hammond, Dean C. 
H_armon, Reuel D. 
Hawley, MacDonald 
Hayek,_ John R. 
Hilde, Al Jr. 
Horner, Richard E. 
Jimmerson, D. Wayne 
Johnson, Robert R. 
Johnson, Stanley 
Kary, Richard E. 
Keil, Dr. A.M. 
Keller, Stephen A. 

0 

1, 235· 

2,750 
2,000 

200 
300 
500 
250 
250 
300 
500 
400 
300 
300 

11,000 
500 
4()0 
700 
250 
500 
200 
300 
400 
500 
500 



~Off ice & 

Name 

Overgaard cont. 

Party 

Kenis, Mrs. Charles 
King, Jean 
Koll, Laurence F. 
Korn, Thomas J. 
Kurse, Lee 
Ladlie, Pamela·J. 
Levander, Harold 
Lickteig, Robert J. 
Reed, Lachlan 
Reinecker, R. Bruce 
Reynene, Albert J. 
Richter, Herb 
Ross, Wallace 
Saul, Robert 
Saul, Lorrine 
Savelkoul, Henry 
Scherer, Roger 
Schilling, P.A. 
Schilling, P.K. 
Schultheis, Elsie H. 
Senske, Eldon 
Shere, Roger 
Sorenson, Ronald L. 
Steiner, George R. 
Steiner, Leon E. 
Syverson, Jon 
Tuntland, A.O. 
Upin, Alan 
Wade, Ronald G. 
West, Lois 
Whitson, S .A. 
Williams, Leon 
Williams, Marilyn 
Winey, James M. 
Wright, Michael W. 
Wing, Julian 

PO:MMERENING, EDWIN SA 
Major Donors-None 

QUIE, ALBERT IR 
Major Donors 

Baumgardner, Russell H. 
Cowles, John R. 
Dayton, Douglas J. 
Field, Wayne 
Good, Raymond A. 
Gosko, George K. 
Grais, S.S. 
Grenell, James H. 
Hansen, Phil 
Hess, John D. 
Higgins, Bardon 
Hill, Louis W. Jr. 
Hindermann, Mark J. 
Hulings, A.D. 
Johnson, David 

Contributions 
Campaign 

Expenditures 
Cash on Hand 

12-31-82 

$ 200 
500 
200 
525 
250 
200 
500 
250 
300 
250 
250 
250 
200 
250 
250 
200 
300 

1,000 
1,000 
1,000 

200 
300 
400 
500 
300 
200 
300 
500 
250 
200 
200 

1,000 
412 
200 
200 
300 

$ 0 

$74,451 

$ 2,500 
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250 
250 
250 
500 
200 
300 
300 
250 
500 
200 
750 
250 
250 
250 

Lund, Russell T. 
Lurton, H. William 
Mcclintock, George D. 
McNally, Miles W. 
Mahoney, Edward M. 
Martin, Dennis 
Moe, Maurice S. 
Morr_ison, A. T. 
Myers, Miller F. 
Nelson, Brad 
Nelson, David 
Nelson, Lauris C. 
Niebuhr, Herb 
Olson, Mrs. Chester 
Olson, Earl B. 
Olson, Kenneth W. 
Oothoudt, Wayne 
Ophaug, Dan 
Osborn, Stephen A. 
Oswald, Charles W. 
Overgaard, Peter 
Peterson, James G. 
Peterson, Ralph H. 
Pierson, John J. 
Piper, Harry C. 
Piper, Addison 

$ 2,000 
250 
250 
250 
500 
300 
200 
200 
500 
300 
300 
200 
200 
400 
500 
500 
300 
250 
200 
500 
300 
250 
200 
200 

5,500 
500 

5,000 
250 
250 

1,000 

Plank, Raymond 
Quackenbush, Robert 
Quackenbush, A'lean 
Rauenhorst, Gerald 
Freeborn County IR Committee 500 

$ 0 

Johnson, Mrs. David S. 
Karls .. Allen M. 
Lang.sman, Har<:>ld 
Lundy, Ferne E ~­
Lurton, H. William 
Mills, Armon L. 
Opheim,.Thomas A. 
Pogin, Richard K. 
Rajala, Jack 
Rajala, Randolph 
Reiter, Howard W. 
Rynearson, Robert L. 
Scheil, Donald C. 
Sciola, Dominic 
Skanse, C. Theo . 

Total $81,387 

$ 0 

$ 1,642 

$ 250 
250 
500 
200 
250 
7,50 
'200 
500 
500 
375 
200 
250 
300 
500 
450 



Campaign . Office & 
Name Party Contributions Expenditures 

Cash on Hand 
12-31-82 

Quie cont. 
Spencer, E.W. 
Thompson, Charles P. 
West, Sheffield 
Womack, James S. 
Wright, Cyrus G. 
Overgaaed, P§.vl 

SHERWOOD, GLEN IR 
Major Donors 

Aasness, Paul 
Aasness, Phyllis 
Bergan, John S. 
Bergan, Barbara 
Brunes, James 
Carson, Charles 
DeFranza, Bob 
Findlay, Gary 
Fritz, Harold R., III 
Hawkins, Howard J. 
Hovey, Leo 
Jall~n, Ed . 
Jallen, Hazel 
Kempe, Paul 
McGuires, Joe 
McGuires, Geraldine 

Lieutenant BERKELMAN, TOM DFL 
Governor Major Donors 

$ 250 
250 
250 
500 
500 

1,406 
$6~,232 

$ 200 
200 
200 
·200 
200 
300 
450 
310 
700 

1,100 
413 
275 
275 
355 
275 
275 

$ 750 

Berkelman, Tom for Leg. Comm.$ 750 

Attorney 
• General 

LEHTO, ARLENE DFL $ 2,666 -
Major Donors 

Lehto, Arlene 
MOCOL, HERBERT 

Radichel, Paul 

OLSON, ALEC 
Major Donors-None 

BERG, TOM 
Major Donors 

Pratt, Walter E. 
Stanley, David 
Ho-zza; David 
Bennett, Brian 
Berg, Tom K. 
Berg, Margit K. 
Brandt, Wayne 
Carlsen, Ted 
Carlson, Garrett G. 
Dayton, Mark 

NYQUIST, DEAN 
Major Donors 

Nyquist, Dean A. 
OLK.ON, NANCY 

Major Donors 
Allen, Fred 

DFL 

DFL 

DFL 

IR 

DFL 

$ 789 
$ 2,750 
$ 250 

$ 1,071 

$24,951 

$ 250 
200 
347 
200 
519 
519 
318 
200 
300 
500 

$ 300 

$ 200 
$27,522 

$ 500 
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Freeborn County IR Comm.$ 1,100 
3rd Congressional Dist. IR 600 
Ewald, Douglas Campaign Fund 200 

Total $17,531 

$ 79 ,284_ $ 

Mortenson, Dr. H .0 .. $ 
Naegele, Robert O., Jr. 
Sammons, James 
Sammons,·Mrs. James 
Sherwood, Althea 
Sherwood, Ken 
·south, William 
Spellacy, John A. 
Wurst, Gene 
Cass County IR Committee 
Sherwood, Glen Re-election 

393 

200 
1,315 
5,000 
5,000 

575 
200 
200 
300 
285 

1,152 

Committee 310 
Smith, Doug Volunteer Comm. 290 
Weiser, Al Volunteer Comm. 250 

Total $20,805 

$ 588 $ 0 

$ 2,666 $ 0 

$ 1,000 $ 0 
Radichel, William $ 250 

Total $ 500 
$ 884 $ 0 

$ 26,272 $ 0 
Berg,_ Mrs . . K.Q. 200 
Gerard, D.A. $ , l,100 
Tennessen, Robert Vol. Comm 400 
Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & 

Bennett Pol. Comm. 200 
MN AFL-CIO Political Fund 250 
MN DRIVE 200 

Total $5 ,]Q3 
.. 

,/ 

$ 0 $ 25 

$ 28,265 $ 0 

Basic, Marijo $ 200 

0 



Office & Campaign Cash on Hand 
Name Party Contributions Expenditures 12-31-82 

Olkon continued 
Connolly, John 

" 
s. $ 200 Lieberman, Stephen $ 300 

1 Cox, Robert L. 200 Olkon, Nancy K. 18,272 
DeMars, Louis G. 200 Schroeder, D.B. 200 
Hall, W. L. 200 Wikner, Roger 200 
Mastbaum, Leonard 200 1300 Fund \') 300 
Krebs, Donald R. 400 Total $21,372 

OLSEN, ARNIE Am $ 0 $ 0 $ 39 
Major Donors-None 

Secretary O'DELL, BRUCE GSF $ 609 $ 0 $ 0 
of State Major Donors 

Baker, Jack $ 292 Halfhill, Robert $ 317 
Total $ 609 

State FARMER, DAVID DFL $ 1,712 $ 3,009 $ 68 
Auditor Major Donors 

Barnhart, William $ 200 

State ALTMAN, FRANK DFL $31,905 $ 31,901 $ 0 
Treasurer Major Donors 

Altman, Frank $30,327 Rosenthal, Jacqueline ~ 355 
Total $30,682 

LORD, JAMES DFL $ 0 $ 0 $ l 
Major Donors-None 

SUMMARY 

21 Total Number of Candidates 

$ 397;531 Total Campaign Contributions 

$ 398., 962. Total Campaign Expenditures 

$ 3,033 -Total Cash on Hand 12-31-83 
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Name 

xx Abeln, Lyle 
xx.Aldrich, John 

.xx Anderson, Ken 
* Andrew, Mark 

xx Ashback, Robert 
xx Bang, Otto 
xx Bates, ~obert 
xx Bergan, -Leonard 
xx Blume, Gary 

x Brooks, Ronnie 
xx Brookins, Carleton 
xx Budde, Duane 
xx Carpenter, Elsa 
* Carrington, Laura 
x Carter, Steve 
* Chase, Jim 

xx,Dahlberg, Richard 
* Dorn, Wilbur 

xx Duncan, Frances 
xx Faulk, Samuel 
xx Fellows, Jim 
xx Forbes, Michael 

x. Frisell, Dennis 
* Gentz, Milford 

xx Gunderson, Jerome 
x Hansen, Robert 

xx Hanson, Marvin 
-,•~ Hanson, Walter 
* Heyn, Gary 

xx Holman, David 
xx Humphrey, Hubert, III 
xx Imholte, Steven 

x Josefson, J.A. 
xx Kaiser, Reuben 
xx Kasden, Bruce 
xx Keefe, John 

° Kelly, Randy 
xx Knaak, Delores 
xx Knoll, Franklin 
xx Latvaaho, David 
xx Laufenburger, Roger 
* Lester, William 

xx LeVoir, Kevin 
x Lewis, Robert 

.xx LiaRraaten, Jim 
xx Lind, Alden 

xx Lindgren, Steven 
xx Lippert, Robert 

x Mccutcheon, William 
* McLaughlin, Peter 
* Magnuson, William 

xx Maltzen, Wendy 
xx Menning, Mike 

STATE SENATE CANDIDATES 

Alphabetical Index 

District 

38 
12 
13 
58 
48 
39 
21 

2 
62 
63 
48 
46 
58 
15 
57 
40 
19 
19 
51 
56 
26 
33 
22 
28 
35 
49 
,1 
65 
34 
15 
44 
10 
20 
30 
14 
40 
66 
49 
61 
41 
34 
56 
22 
41 
47 

8 

37 
63 
67 
60 
64 
45 
26 

Name District 

xx Miller, Darrel 32 
* Mullin, James 41 
* Neisen, Howard 52 
x Nelson, Rolf 43 

~x Olson, Darrel 29 
xx Omann, Ben 16 
* Owens , Harlin 28 

xx Ozment, Dennis 52 
xx Penny, Tim 30 
* Powers, Ruth 53 
* Ranum, Pete 13 

xx Rechtzigel, Gene 53 
* Reuther, Terry 50 

* Savanick, Barbara 37 
* Sawyer, Edward 4 

xx Schaaf, David 46 
xx Setzepfandt, A.O.H. 21 
xx Sikorski, Gerald 51 
* Sindt, Betty 37 

xx Skogerboe, Mark 1 
* Smaby, Jan 44 

xx Sorenson, Erv 24 
xx Spaeth, Chuck 28 
* Spencer, Eldon 58 

xx Staples, Emily 43 
xx Stern, Irv 41 
xx Strand, • Roger 15 
xx Stumpf, Peter. 64 
xx Tennessen, Robert 56 
xx Weyrens, Gerald 17 
xx White, William 67 
xx Wiegert, Donald 50 
xx Withhart, Ben 42 

Last year candidate filed for office 

X 

xx 
1976 
1980 

~ - Special ~lectionrl979 

* - Candidate whose legislative district 
may have changed due to reapportion­
ment based on 1980 census. 
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STATE SENATE CANDIDATES 

Cash on Hand Campaign Cash on Hand 
District Name Party 1-1-82 Contributions Expenditures 12-31-82 

1 Hanson, Marvin DFL $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

1 Skogerboe, Mark IR $ 2,188 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

2 Bergan, Leonard IR $ 87 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None -4 Sawyer, Edward IR $ $ 705 $ 705 $ 0 
Major Donors 

Skogerboe, Dr. Neil $ 100 Beltrami County IR Committee $ 250 
Senate IR Election Fund 100 Total $ 450 

8 Lind, Alden DFL $ 704 $ 0 $ 0 $ 93 
Major Donors-None 

10 Imholte, Steven IR $ 75 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

12 Aldrich, John IR $ 1,713 $ 0 $ 0 $ 771 
Major Donors-None 

13 Anderson, Ken DFL $ 175 $ 293 $ 20 $ 350 
Major Donors-None 

13 Ranum, Pete DFL $ $ 169 $ 169 $ 0 
Major Donors 

Ranum, Pete $ 154 
14 Kasden, Bruce IR $ 501 $ 0 $ 0 $ 501 

Major Donors-None 
15 Carrington, Laura DFL $ $ 165 $ 165 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
15 Holman, David IR $ 284 $ 0 $ 0 $ 284 

Major Donors-None 
15 Strand, Roger DFL $ 3,060 $ 0 $ 0 $ 789 

Major Donors-None 
16 Omann, Ben IR $ 1,283 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0-

Major Donors-None 
17 Weyrens, Gerald IR $ 81 $ 0 $ 0 $ 81 

Major Donors-None 
19 Dahlberg, Richard IR $ 1,737 $ 550 $ 41 $ 0 

Major Donors 
Dahlberg, Al $ 100 Johnson, Erling $ 75 
Gfrerer, John 200 Toews, Randy 100 

Total $ 475 
19 Dorn, Wilbur DFL $ 56 $ 0 $ 0 $ 56 

Major Donors-None 
20 Josefson, J.A. IR $ 2,215 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,442 

Major Donors-None 
21 Bates, Robert IR $ 252 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
21 Setzepfandt, A.O.H. DFL $ 7,129 $ 1·,oss $ 0 $ 0 

/ 

Major Donors 
Hedin, Donald W. $ 100 Setzepfandt, Patil $ 100 
Jakel, Lowell 100 Setzepfandt, Scott 100 
Setzepfandt, A.O.H. 100 Thompson, William 100 
Setzepfandt, Carol 100 Total $ 900 
Setzepfandt, Colleen 100 
Setzepfandt, Marilyn 100 

22 Frisell, Dennis DFL $ 316 $ 0 $ 0 $ 216 
Major Donors-None 
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Cash on Hand Campaign Cash on Hand 
District Name Party 1-1-82 Contributions Expenditures 12-31-82 

22 LeVoir, Kevin DFL $ 414 $ 0 $ 0 $ 311 
Major Donors-None 

24 Sorenson, Erv IR $ 948 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

-26 Fellows, Jim IR $1,506 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

26 Menning, Mike DFL $11,169 $ 400 $ -o $11,562 
Major Donors 
Frisch, George $ 100 Harens, Tom Vol. Committ~e $ 100 
Vanden,Bosch, Mrs. Edward 100 Total $ 300 

28 Gentz, Milford IR $ $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

28 Owens, Harlin IR $ $ 400 $ 400 $ 0 
Maj or .. ·Donors 

Glad, D.A. $ 155 Glad, W.M. $ 100 
Total $ 255 

28 Spaeth, Chuck DFL $ 8 $ 0 $ 0 $ 8 
Major Donors-None 

29 Olson, Darrel DFL $ 3 $ 0 $ 0 $ 3 
Major Donors-None 

30 Kaiser, Reuben IR $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

30 Penny, Tim DFL $ 2,680 $ 60 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

32 Miller, Darrel DFL $ 593 $ 0 $ 0 $ 625 
Major Donors-None 

33 Forbes, Michael DFL $ 672 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

34 Heyn, Gary DFL $ 54 $ 0 $ 18 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

34 Laufenburger, Roger DFL $ 265 $ 0 $ 0 $ 15· 
Major Donors-None 

35 Gunderson, Jerome DFL $ 1,149 $ 0 $. 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

37 Lindgren, Steve IR $ 78 $ 60 $ 0 $ 10 
Major Donors-None 

37 Savanick, Barbara J. DFL $ $ 330 $ 301 $ 0 
Major Donors 

Lund, Dorothe J. $ 100 
37 Sindt, Betty DFL $ $ 180 $ 178 $ 2 

Major Donors 
Frisch, George $ 100 

38 Abeln, Lyle DFL $ 2,451 $ 0 $ 0 $ 2,171 
Major Donors-None 

38 fimag~ffii~=Raoe~~ IR $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Me1e~=~eaeFe=NeHe / 

39 Bang, Otto IR $ 2,460 $ 0 .$ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

40 Chase, Jim DFL $ $ 153. $ 153 $ 0 
Major Donors 

Chase, Jim $ 107 
40 Keefe, John IR $ 1,778 $ 38 $ 0 $ 59 

Major Donors-None 
41 Latvaaho, David IR $ 16 $ 0 $ 0 $ 16 

Major Donors~None 
-10-



Cash on Hand Campaign Cash on Hand 
District Name Party 1-1-82 Contributions Expenditures 12-31-82 

'i 41 Lewis, Robert DFL $ 1,748 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,748 
) 

Major Donors-None 
41 Mullin, James IR $ $ 173 $ 166 $ 0 

Major Donors 
Beadle Graphics $ 75 

41 -stern, Irv DFL $ 1,085 $ 0 $ 0 $ 840 
Major Donors-None 

42 Wi thhart, Ben DEL $ 225 $ () $ ·O $ 139 
Major Donors-None 

43 Nelson, Rolf IR $ 4,210 $ 0 $ 0 $ 4,430 
Major Donors-None 

43 Staples, Emily DFL $ 1,001 $ 0 $ 0 $ 985 
Major Donors-None 

44 Humphrey, Hubert, III DFL $ 315 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

44 Smaby, Jan DFL $ $ 660 $ 381 $ 4 
Major Donors 
Perkwitz, Pam $ 100 Driscoll Volunteer Committee $ 150 
Stanley, David 100 Total $ 350 

45 Maltzen, Wendy IR $ 326 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

46 Budde, Duane IR $ 544 $ 0 $ 0 $ 528 
Major Donors-None 

46 Schaaf, David DFL $ 463 $ 0 $ 0 $ 463 
Major Donors-None 

47 LiaBraaten, Jim IR $ 807 $ 0 $ 0 $ 807 
Major Donors-None 

48 Ashbach, Robert IR $ 998 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

48 Brookins, Carleton DFL $ 458 $ 0 $ 184 $ 6 
Major Donors-None 

49 Hansen, Robert DFL $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

49 Knaak, Delores IR $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

50 Reuther, Terry DFL $ $ 818 $ 818 $ 0 
Major Donors 

Free, Quinley T. $ 100 
Reuther, Terry 217 Reuther, Terry Volunteers $ 130 

Total $ 447 
50 Weigert, Donald IR $ 1,814 $ 0 $- 0 $ 699 

Major Donors-None 
51 Duncan, Frances IR $ 311 $ 0 $ 0 $ 311 

Major Donors-None 
51 Sikorski, Gerald DFL $ 4,869 $ 100 $ 0 $ 2,848 

Major Donors 
Erickson, James C. $ 100 / 

52 Neisen, Howard DFL $ $ 450 $ 403 $ l~ 7 
Major Donors 

Neisen, Howard $ 150 Neisen, Howard House Committee $ 300 
Total $ 450 

52 Ozment, Dennis IR $ 2,035 $ 585 $ 4 $ 0 
Major Donors 

Stassen, Robert $ 200 52nd Senate Dist. IR Committee $ 348 
Total $ 548 
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District 

53 

53 

56 

56 

56 

57 

58 

58 

58 

60 

61 

62 

63 

63 

64 

Cash on Hand 
Name Party 1-1-82 Contributions Expenditures 

Cash on Hand 
12-31-82 

Powers, Ruth 
Major Donors 

Powers, Ruth 
Rechtzigel, Gene 

Major Donors-None 
Faulk, Samuel 

Major Donors-Norre 
Lester, William 

~ajar Donors 

IR 

I 

IR 

DFL 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 200 
39 

0 

Lester, Bill for Senate Comm.$ 101 
135 Lester, Bill 

Tennessen, Robert 
Major Donors 

Erickson, James C. 
Frisch, George 
Hersch, Alan 
Hibbs, John 
Jeffers, Truman 
Morris, Randy 
Richard, Bruce 
Spell, Harry 
Walter, Joe 
Hibbs, Shirley 
MINNPAC 
Hospitality PAC 

DFL 

MN Federation of Teachers, 
Local 59 

Carter, Steve IR 
Major Donors-None 

Andrew, Mark DFL 
Major Donors-None 

Carpenter, Elsa IR 
Major Donors-None 

Spencer, Eldon IR 
Major Donors-None 

McLaughlin, Peter DFL 
Major Donors 

Walker, John E. 
McLaughlin, Joseph E. 
Portwood, Barbara 
Higgins, Ellen 
Sunderland, David L. 
Sunderland, Amy T. 

Knoll, Franklin DFL 
Major Donors-None· 

Blume, Gary IR 
Major Donors-None 

Brooks, Ronnie DFL 
Major Donors-None 

Lippert, Robert DFL 
Major Donors-None 

Magnuson, William DFL 
Major Donors-None 

$1,896 

$ 100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
300 
100 

Mpls.100 

$ 89 

$ 850 

$1,290 

$ 325 

$ 381 

$ 125 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 

$1,460 

$ 213 

$1,639 

$1,786 

$ 
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$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

200 

0 

0 

536 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

200 

0 

0 

§31 

Lester, William, Sr 

$ 6,575 

MN Bankers PAC 
SAVER PAC 

$1,029 
Total 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0 

39 

0 

5 

$ 300 
$ 536 

$2,845 

Core:rn.. of Automotive Retailers PAC 
Credit Union Vol. Committee 

$ 100 
100 
300 
100 
100 
150 
100 
200 
100 

DHC Executives PAC 
Independent Consumer Finance PAC 
Insurance Federation of MN PAC 
Lindquist & Vennum Pol. Fund 
MN Apartment Owners & Tennants PAC 
MN Federation of Teachers Pol. Fund 
Politically Active Teachers, MFT 
Robin, Davis & Lyons Fund 

100 
100 
100 
200 MN Real Estate PAC 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0 

0 

0 

60 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Total 
0 

0 

0 

0 

$ 2,640 $ 2,067 
McLaughlin 
Brower, John 
McLaughlin, Melinda 
Goldkamp,-Jos~ph 
Portwood, Don 
Frisbie, Elizabeth B. 
McLaughlin,_. John E . • 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

70 

0 

0 

0 

Total 
$ 1,030 

650 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0 

0 

316 

571 

$ 
$3,250 

89 

$' 0 

$ 387 

$ 403 

$ 864 

$ 1S6 
100 
100 
100 
100 

. J.00 
-$1,328 

$ 0 

$ ,,,o 

$1,183 

$ . 0 

$ 79 



Cash on Hand Campaign Cash on Hand 
District Name Party 1-1-82 Contributions Expenditures 12-31-82 

-.,.., 64 Stumpf, Peter DFL $ 
\• 

6,352 $1,350 $ 1,950 $ 5,751 
) Major Donors 

Stumpf, Peter Sr. $ 100 Stumpf, Joan $ 100 
Stumpf, Helen 100 Stumpf, Joe 100 
Stumpf, Peter 100 Stumpf, Frank 100 
Stumpf, Greg 100 Total $1,000 
Stumpf, M9-ry 100 
Stumpf, Jim 200 

65 Hanson, Walter DFL $ - $ 1,365 $ 722 $ . 4L~ 
Major Donors 

Hanson, Walter for Rep. $1,365 
Committee 

66 Kelly, Randy DFL $ 8 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

67 Mccutcheon, William DFL ·$ 510 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

67 White, William IR $ 1,177 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,177 
Major Donors-None 

SUMMARY 

86 Total Number of Candidates 

\ $20,785 Total Campaign Contributions 

$13,0il Total Campaign Expenditures 

$ 89:!909 Total Cash on Hand 1-1-82 

$ 46,342 Total Cash on Hand 12-31-82 
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Name 

xxxx Aasness, Paul 
xx Abeln, Lyle 

x Adams, James 
xxx Albrecht, Raymond 

• ·xxxx Anderson, Delbert 
* Andrews, Steven 

xxx Arlandsn-n, John 
xxxx_Barich, Mike 

xxx Berglin, Linda 
xxxx Bertrand, Lael 

* Biel, Rosemary 
xxx Braun, Ralph 

* Bredeson, Thomas 
xxx Broma.nder, Gene 

* Byrne, Thomas 
° Campbell, Joe 

xxxx Chmelik, Jerome 
xxxx Christensen, Clyde 
xxxx Dahlvang, George 
xxxx Dean, Bill 
xxxx Egeness, Paul 
xxxx Ellingson, Rey 

* Erhart, William 
xxxx Ewald, Douglas 

* Fahning, Gerald 
xxx Faricy, Ray 

xxxx Fawver, Jacob 
·* Freeman, Lew 

xxx Friedrich, Don 
* Frisch, George 
* Goins, Al 

xxxx Graybar, Raymond 
xxxx Hanson, Donald 
xxxx Hanson, Walter 
xxxx Harens, Tom 
xxxx Harkness, Grace 
xxxx Haugtvedt, Paul 
xxxx Hendricksen, Sam 

* Heyn, Gary 
xxxx Hokanson, Shirley 
xxxx Holstad, Joel 

* Holston, Van 
* Hunegs, Craig 

xxxx Rustad, Jim 
.xxxx Jaehne, Sara 
xxxx Johnson, Carl 
.xxxx Johnson, Dean 
xxxx Johnson, Ray 
xxxx Jude, Tad 
xxxx Kaley, Dick 
xxxx Kallsen, Leslie 
xxxx Kantorowicz, Jerome 
xxxx Kelleher, Gary 

xxx Kelly, Bill 

STATE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE CANDIDATES 

Alphabetical Index 

District 

llA 
38B 
60A 
23A-
15A 
llA 
41A 
67A 
59A 
44A 
llA 
16A 
40A 
48A 
63B 
22B 
24A 

lB 
54A 
58A 
30A 

9B 
19B 
40A 
30A 
63A 

2B 
60B 
32B 
63B 
49A 
64A 
54A 
62B 
6SB 
58A 

9A 
SOB 
26B 
37A 
49B 
36B 
4L~A 

8B 
43B 
23B 
21A 
57B 
42A 
33A 
26A 
SSA 

7B 
2A 

xxxx 
xxxx 

* 
xxxx 
xxxx 
xxxx 
xxxx 

XXX 

xxxx 
xxxx 
xxxx 
xxxx 
xxxx 
xxxx 

xx 
xxxx 
xxxx 

XXX 

xxxx 
X 

XXX 

xxxx 
* 

xxxx 
xxxx 

* 
xxxx 

* 
XXX 

xxxx 
xxxx 
xxxx 
xxxx 
xxxx 

* 
xxxx 
xxxx 
-XXXX 

xxxx 
* 
* 

XXX 

* 
xxxx 
xxxx 

0 

XXX 

xxxx 
xx 

* 
xxxx 
xxxx 
xx~x 
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Name 

Kempe, Ray 
Kilbride, John 
·Kinkel, Gene 
Kirkham, Jack 
Knight, William 
Koster, Simon 
Krinkie, Philip 
Kroening, Carl 
Laidig, Gary 
Lakotas, Bill 
Lehto, Arlene 
Lester, William 
Lewis, William 
Liebgott, John 
Lindgren, Robert 
Long, Thomas 
Mccarron, Paul 
McCollar, Maurice 
Maas, Albert 
Mastel, Mark 
Maxwell, Shirley 
Mehrkens, Lyle 
Miller, Bruce 
Miller, Robert 
Minehart, Colin 
Miner, Darcy 
Meyer, Loren 
Modig, Connie 
Moe, Donald 
Morrison, Terry 
Neison, Howard 
Nelsen, Bruce 
Niehaus, Joe 
Norman, James A. 
Norman,· James _E. 
Novak, Steven 
Nysether,. Myron 
O'Laughlin, Ann 
Olson, Bob 
Ottman, Richard 
Pappas, Sandra 
Parsch, Kathy 
Pavlak, Robert 
Pederson, James 
Peterson, Bill 
Peterson, ·Donna -
Peterson, Lance 
Pleasant, Ray 
Pogemiller, Larry 
Provart, R. Wayne 
Quam, Robert 
Rawley~ Steve 
Reding, Leo 
Rees, TOm 

District 

53A 
25B 

4B 
46A 

3A 
26B 
67B 
S4A 
51A 
45B 

8A 
50A 
27A 
48B 
38B 
57A 
46A 
49B 
23B 
48B 
43A 
25B 
24A 
53B 
31A 
S3A 
16B 
51A 
6SB 
23A 
49A 
12A 
16A 
61B 
24A 
48A 

lA 
58B 
34A 
49B 
65B • 
61B 
67A 
20B 
38B / 
60B 
32B 
39B 
55A 
46B 
58A 
59A 
31B 
36B 



· · ,, 

•I 

Name District Name 

·-:xxx Reuther, Terry 19B xxxx Smith, Douglas 
lxxx Reynolds, Arlington 52A xxxx Smogard, Ellsworth 
xxxx Robertson, Thomas 45A xxxx Spartz, John 
xxxx Rothenberg, Elliot 41B xxx Stoa, Tom 
xxxx Runyon, Lee 66A xxxx Stowell, Tom 

* Ryhn, Peter llA xxxx Strahan, Tom 
* Saint, Steve 15B xxxx Stumpf, Leroy 

xxxx .Samuelson, Donald 13A xxx Suss, Ted 
xxxx Sandell, Ronnie 47A * Swenson, M. Howard 
xxxx Sauers, John 51B xxxx Trombley, Terrance 
xxxx Savage, William 42A xxxx Tschumper, Ken 
xxxx Schlukebier, Jack 63A *Ullery, Charles 
xxxx Schneider, Marge 52B xxxx Weaver, John L. 
xxxx Schrade, Wally 55B * Weber, John 

* Schultz, Michael 14A xxxx Wedel, Mark 
xxxx Searles, Robert 42B xxxx Wennberg ,- Ken 

* Sheehan, Barbara 53A xxxx Whipple, John 
xxxx Sherwood, Glen 4B xxx White, Jim 
xxxx Sieben, Mike 51B ~xxx Wieser, Al, Jr 
xxxx Skogerboe, Reed 37B xxxx Williamson, Bruce 

* Slawinski, Brian 31B xxxx Zubay, Kenneth 

Last year candidate filed for office 

X - 1974 
xx - 1976 

XXX - 1978 
xxxx - 1980 

0
. - Special Election 1977 & 1981 

* - Candidate whose legislative district 
may have changed due to reapportionment 
based on 1980 census. 
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District 

60A 
20A 
17A 
34B 
34A 
60B 

lB 
36B 
23B 
54A 
35B 
64A 
19B 
12B 
13B 

BA 
62A 
25A 
35B 
38A 
33B 



STATE REPRESENTATIVE CANDIDATES 

Cash on Hand Campaign C!-a..sh on Hand 
District Name Party 1-1-82 Contributions Expenditures - 12-31-82 

lA Nysether, Myron DFL $ 601 $ 0 $ 251 $ 
Major Donors-None 0 

1B Christensen, Clyde IR $ 746 $ 0 $ 0 $ 
Major Donors-None 0 

-lB Stumpf, Leroy DFL $ 163_ $ 0 $ 0 $ 
Major Donors-None 0 

2A Kelly, Bill DFL $2,277 - $ 0 $ 0 $ 
Major Donors-None 0 

2B Fawver, Jacob IR $ 28 $ 500 $ 0 $ 
Major Donors 28 

Fawver, Jacob $ 500 
3A Knight, William K. IR $ 402 $ 0 $ 0 $ 

Major Donors-None 0 

4B Kinkel, Gene IR $ $ 360 $ 360 $ 
Major Donors 0 

Masog, John $ 100 Zelle, Lillian 
$ 100 Shamp, Skip 100 Total $ 300 

4B Sherwood, Glen IR $ 308 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Dono'rs-None 

$ 0 

7B Kelleher, Gary DFL $ 25 $ 0 $ 0 $ 
Major Donors-None 25 

8A Wennherg, Ken IR $ 22 $ 0 $ 0 $ 
Major Donors-None 22 

8A Lehto, Arlene DFL $1,662 $ 110 $ 272 $ 
Major Donors-None 0 

8B Rustad, Jim IR $ 265 $ 320 $ 0 $ 121 Major Donors-None 
9A Haugtvedt, Paul DFL $ 442 $ 0 $ 0 $ 

Major Donors-None 0 

9B Ellingson, Rey DFL $ 255 $ 0 $ 42 $ 
Major Donors-None 0 

llA Andrews, Steven DFL $ 650 $ 0 $ 0 $ 
Major Donors-None 0 

llA Biel, Rosemary DFL $ $ 150 $ 150 $ 
Major Donors-None 0 

llA Aasness, Paul IR $. 716 $ 1,401 $ 2,117 $ 
Major Donors-None 0 

llA Ryhn, Peter IR ·$ $ 276 $ 276 $ 
Major Donors 0 

Ryhn, Peter _$ - 276 
12A Nelsen, Bruce IR $3 ,434- $ 0 $ 0 $ 

Major Donors-None 1,870 

12B Weber, John DFL $ $ 189 $ 189 $ Major Donors 0 

Weber, John $ 189 
13A Samuelson, Donald DFL $3,018 $ 200 $ 364 $ Major Donors 0 

Anderson, Roger $ 75 Fox, Ed 
$ 100 Total -$-175-

13B Wedel, Mark IR $ 933 $ 0 $ 0 $ 
Major Donors-None 0 

14A Schultz, Michael DFL $ $ 191 $ 191 $ 
Major Donors 0 

Schultz, Michael $ 191 
15A Anderson, Delbert IR $ 528 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None $ 501 
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Cash on Hand Campaign Cash on Hand 

Distric't Name Party 1-1-82 Contributions Expenditures .12-31-82 

15B Saint, Steve $ $ 340 $ 340 $ 0 
Major Donors 

Dillenburg, Joseph $105 Saint, Stephen $ 100 
Olson, Philip 100 Total $ 305 

16A Braun, Ralph DFL $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

16A , Niehaus, Joseph T. ~R $1,039 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

16B Meyer, Loren IR $1,357 $ 0 ~ $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

17A Spartz, John DFL $ 839 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

19B Reuther, Terry DFL $ 170 $ 0 $ 40 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

19B Erhart, William DFL $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

19B Weaver, John IR $1,473 $ 25 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

20A Smogard, EllsworthDFL $ 34 $ 0 $ 0 $ 34 
Major Donors-None 

20B Pederson, James IR $ $ 743 $ 334 $ 409 
Major Donors 

Pederson, James $ 98 Lemieux, Harry ~100 
Total 198 

21A Johnson, Dean IR $1,512 $ 150 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors 

Johnson, Dean for Senate Comm. $ 150 
22B Campbell, Joe DFL $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
23A Albrecht, Raymond IR $ 522 $ 0 $ 0 $ 427 

Major Donors-None 
23A Morrison, Terry DFL $ 79 $ 0 $ 0 $ 79 

Major Donors-None 
23B Johnson, Carl DFL . $ 799 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
$ 23B Maas, Albert IR 405 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
$ 23B Swenson, M. Howard IR 201 $ · o $ 201 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
24A Miller, Bruce DFL $ $ 247 $ 247 $ 0 

Major Donors 
Miller, Bruce l 247 

24A Chmelik, Jerome IR 204 $ 0 $ 0 $ 204 
Major Donors-None 

$ 24A Norman, James E. $ 597 $ 597 $ 5 
Major Donors 

Norman, James $ 290 Wilmes, Greg $ 100 
Norman for Commissioner 96 Total 596 
Thavis, Robert 100 

25A White, James DFL $ 653 $ 0 $ 0 $ 653 
Major Donors-None 

25B Kilbride, John DFL $ 416 $ 0 $ 0 $ 2 
I. Major Donors-None ; 

25B Mehrkens, Lyle IR $2,619 $ 85 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors 
Florine, D. $ 60 
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Cash on Hand Campaign Cash on Hand 
District Name Party 1-1-82 Contributions Expenditures 12-31,-82 

26A Kallsen, Keslie IR $ 10 $ 0 $ 0 $ 10 
Major Donors-None 

26B Heyn, Gary DFL $ $ 36 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

26B Koster, Simon DFL $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

27A Lewis, :William - IR $ 616 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

30A Eg_~ness, Paul IR $ 854 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

30A Fahning, Gerald IR $ $ 948 $ 667 $ 181 
Major Donors 
Baird, Hugo $ 100 MN Life Underwriters PAC $ 150 
McNeilus, Garwin 500 Total 750 

31A Min~hart,, Colin DFL $ 91 $ 0 $ 0 $ 91 
Major Donors-None 

31B Reding, Leo DFL· $4,426 $ 0 $ 50 $ 3~743 
Major Donors-None 

31B Sl.owinski, Brian DFL $ $ 353 $ 353 $ 0 
Major Donors 

Slowinski, Brian $ 353 
32B Peterson, Lance DFL $ 569 $ 100 $ 157 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
32B Friedrich, Don IR $2,694 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,559 

Major Donors-None 
33A Kaley, Dick IR $3,060 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,307 

Major Donors-None 
33B Zubay, Kenneth IR $1,134 $ 25 $ 0 $ 1,094 

Major Donors-None 
34A Olson, Bob DFL $ 159 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
34A Stowell, Tom IR $ 710 $ 484 $ 1,165 ·$ 0 

Major Donors 
Stowell, Tom $ 319 

34B Stoa, Torn DFL $1,082 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,082 
Major Donors-None 

35B Wieser, Al, Jr. DFL $1_,015 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

35B Tschumper, Ken DFL $ 200 $ 50 $ 200 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

36B Holston, Van IR $ $ 181 $ 181 $ 0 
Major Donors 
·Hardie, Verlie $ 100 Holston, Van $ 81 

Total 181 
36B Suss, Ted DFL $1,047 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,047 

Major Donors- None 
36B Rees, Torn IR $1,945 $ 2,676 $ 336 $ 0 

Major Donors 
Vogel, Robert $ 100 Frenzel, Bill Vol. Committee $ 150 

Total 250 
37A Hokanson, Shirley DFL $1,425 $ 120 $ 1,367 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
37B Skogerboe, Reed IR $ 95 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
38A Williamson, Bruce DFL 

Has Not Reported 
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Cash on Hand Campaign Cash on Hand 
District Name Party 1-1-82 Contributions Expenditures 12~31-82 

38B Abeln, Lyle DFL $ 318 $ 0 $ 0 $ 335 
Major Donors-None 

38B Lindgren, Robert IR $ 119 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

38B Peterson, Bill IR $1,094 $ 606 $ 1,700 $ 0 
Major Donors-None _ 

39B Pleasant, Ray O. IR -$5,411 $ 0 $ 0 $ 5,531 
Major Donors-None 

40A Bredeson, Thomas IR $ -- $ 1,735 $ 2,597 $ 1,098 -
Major Donors 

Brandjord, Robert $ 100 Pakonen, R. Rodney $ 100 
Fohr, Janet B. 100 Total $ 300 

40A Ewald, Douglas IR $ 211 $ 12 $ 0 $ o· 
Major Donors-None 

41A Arlandson, John DFL $ 766 $ 0 $ 0 $ 776 
Major Donors-None 

41B Rothenberg, Elliot IR $ 13 $ 0 $ 0 $ 9 
Major Donors-None 

42A Jude, Tad DFL $2,473 $ 400 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors 

Hildebrandt, Cathy $ 100 Vann, Lee $ 100 
Hildebrandt, Dennis 100 Vann, Jean 100 

Total $ 400 
42A Savage, William IR $ 900 $ 0 $ 0 $ 9 

Major Donors-None 
42B Searles, Robert IR $3,963 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
43A Maxwell, Shirley DFL $ 800 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
43B Jaehne, Sara DFL $ 273 $ 0 $ 0 $ 273 

Major Donors-None 
44A Bertrand, Loel IR $1,122 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
44A Hunegs, Craig DFL $ $ 475 $ 381 $ 93 

Major Donors 
Cooperman, Rodney $ 150 Stern, Irving M. $ 100 
Spector, Mitchell 100 Total $ 350 

45A Robertson, Thomas DFL $ 55 $ 0 $ 0 $ 55 
Major Donors-None 

45B Lakotas, Bill IR $ 215 $ 0 $ 0 $ 131 
Major Donors-None 

46A Kirkham, Jack IR $ 259 $ 0 $ . o $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

46A Mccarron, Paul DFL $1,912 $ 115 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

46B Provart, R. Wayne IR $ 5 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

47A Sandell, Ronnie IR 
Has Not Reported 

48A Bromander, Gene IR $ 116 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

48A Novak, Steven DFL $1,125 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

48B Liebgott, John DFL $ 234 $ 0 $ 0 $ 78 
Major Donors-None 

48B Mastel, Mark IR $ 85 $ 0 $ 0 $ 85 
Major Donors-None 

-19-



Cash on Hand Campaign Cash rin Hand 
District Name Party 1-1-82 Contributions Expenditures 12-31-82 

49A Goins, Al DFL $ 100 $ 0 $ 0 $ ·100 
Major Donors-None 

49A Neison, Howard DFL $ 3,029 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,478 
Major Donors-None 

49B Holstad, Joel DFL $ 675 $ 1,100 $ 0 1,891 
Major Donors 

Holstad, LaVon~e ·$ 100 Couture, Jay $ 100 
Holstad, Waldo 100 Barker, Gunnar 100 
Holstad, Wayne 100 Barker, Kim 100 

---Holstad,_ Julia 100 Mahmoodi, Theodore 100 
Desmond, John 100 Marko, Steven 100 
Arveson, Margaret Jo 100 Total $1,100 

49B McCollar, Maurice DFL $ 221 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

49B Ottman, Richard DFL $ 2,072 $ 176 $ 28 $ 2,238 
~ajar Donors 

Ottman, Richard $ 66 
50A Lester, William DFL $ 201 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
SOB Hendriksen, Sam IR $ 1,018 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
51A Laidig, Gary IR $ 2,779 $ 125 $ 187 $ 0 

Major Donors 
Hegberg, Elma· $ 75 

51A Modig, Connie DFL $ 350 $ 321 $ 29 
Major Donors 

Modig, Connie $ 300 
51B Sauers, John IR $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
51B Sieben, Mike DFL $ 4,296 $ 100 _$ 160 $ 90 

Major Donors 
MN DRIVE $ J..00 

52A Reynolds, Arlington 1,020 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

52B Schneider, Marge 343 $ 0 "$ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

53A Kempe; Ray DFL $ 8,307 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
·Major Donors-None 

53A Miner, Darcy IR $ $ 678 $ 672 $ 0 
Major Donors 

Johnson, Walter $ 100 Stevenson, Rob $ 250 
Miner, Darcy 208 Total $ 558 

53A Sheehan, Barbara IR $ $ 1,045 $ 980 $ 65 
Major Donors 

Halberg, Chuck $ 100 Sheehan, Barbara $ 250 
Wendt, David 100 Sheehan, Mark 250 
Speckman, James 100 Total $ 800 

53B Miller, Robert DFL $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

54A Hanson, Donald IC $ 343 $ 0 $ 0 $ 343 
Major Donors-None 

54A Dahlvang, George DFL $ 1,172 $ 500 $ 738 $ 54 
Major Donors 

Erickson, James C. $ 100 Naegole, Robert Jr. $ 100 
Total $ 200 

54A Kroening, Carl DFL $ 263 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 
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Cash on Hand Campaign Cash on Hand 
District Name Party 1-1-82 Contributions • Expenditures 12-31-82 

S4A Trombley, Terrance IR $ 79 $ 0 $ 0 $ 79 
Major Donors-None 

SSA Kantorowicz, Jerome DFL $ 204 $ 750 $ 0 $ 12 
Major Donors 

Kantorowicz, Jerome $ 750 
SSA Pogemiller, Larry DFL $ -30 $ 235 $ 210 $ 6 

Major Donors-None 
SSB Schrade, Wally IR $ 194 . $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
57A Long_, Thomas IR $ 20 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
57B Johnson, Ray I 492 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Major Donors-None 
58A Dean, Bill IR $ 1,821 $ 0 $ 0 $ 55 

Major Donors-None 
58A Harkness, Grace DFL $ 633 $ 0 $ 419 $ 1,084 

Major Donors-None 
58A Quam, Robert IR $ $ 660 $ 660 $ 0 

Major Donors 
Biersdorf, Dan $ 100 Quam, Robert $ 400 
Bigwood, Lyle 100 Total $ 600 

58B 0'Laughlin, Ann IR $ 730 $ 0 $ 4 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

59A Berglin, Linda DFL $ 184 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

59A Rawley, Steve DFL $ 55 $ 0 $ 0 $ 55 
Major Donors-None 

60A Adams, James DFL $ 1,611 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,479 
Major Donors-None 

60A Smith, Douglas IR $ 671 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

60B Freeman, Lew DFL $ $ 1,108 $ 893 $ 215 
Major Donors 

Freeman, Lew $ 412 
60B Peterson, Donna DFL $ 1,214 $ 600 $ 231 $ 0 

Major Donors 
Frisch, George $ 100 MN Real Estate PAC $ 100 
MN Manufactured Housing P.AC 150 Total $ 350 

60B Strahan, Tom IR $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

61B Norman, James A. IR $ 422 $ 750 $ 905 $ 13 
Major Donors 
5th Congress. Dist. IR Connnittee $750 

61B Parsch, Kathy IR $ $ 120 $ 0 $ 95 
Major Donors 
Parsch, Kathy $100 

62A Whipple, John IR $ 325 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
Major Donors-None 

62B Hanson, Walter DFL $ 5,125 $ 1,124 $ 0 $ 4,865 
Major Donors 

Responsible Citizens Pol. League$ 250 Hanson, Walter for Senate Comm.$ 599 
Total $ 749 

63A Faricy, Ray DFL $ 263 $ 0 $ 0 $ 263 
Major Donors-None 

63A Schlukebier, Jack IR $ 781 $ 0 $ 0 $ 781 
Major Donors~None 
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Di~trict 

63B 

63B 

64A 

64A 

65B 

65B 

65B 

66A 

67A 

67A 

67B 

Cash on Hand Campaign 
Name Party 1-1-82 Contributions Expenditures 

Cash on Hand 
12-31-82 

Byrne, Thomas DFL 
Major Donors 

Chlebecek, Roger 
Cummings, Irene 
Miley, James 

Frisch, George DFL 
Major Donors~None 

Graybar, Raymond IR 
Major Donors-None 

Ullery, Charles L 
Major Donors-None 

Harens, Tom DFL 
Major Donors 

Clemons, Vicki 
Harens, Donald 
Harens, Kathy 
Harens, John 
Harens, Jane 
Harens, Robert 
Harens, Virginia 
Harens, Tom 
Horak, B.H. 
Schaeffer, Joe 
Schamberger, Carmal 

Moe, Donald DFL 
Major Donors-None 

Pappas, Sandra DFL 
Major Donors 

Papas, Sandra 

Runyon, Lee IR 
Major Donors-None 

-Barich, Mike IR 
Major Donors-None 

Pavlak, Robert IR 
Major Donors-None 

Krinkie, Philip IR 
Major Donors-None 

$1,929 

$ 100 
100 
100 

$ 503 

$ 315 

$ 

$ 607 

$ 150 
112 
112 
112 
112 
112 
112 
150 
100 
100 
120 

$ 37 

$ 

$ 367 

$ 380 

$ 316 

$ 812 

$ · 132 

$ 897 $ 2,276 $ 

Norzal, Gloria $ 100 
St Paul Fire Dept. Relief Assoc. 150 

Total $ 550 
$ 0 $ 0 $ 

$ 

$ 

0 

0 

$ 4,451 

$ 

$ 

·o 

0 

$ 3,461 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Truelson, Rum $ 100 
Truelson, Mrs. Rum 100 
Fire Fighters Assoc. of Mpls. 200 
Independent Bankers of MN PAC 100 
MN AFL-CIO PAC 100 
MN Federation of Teachers Pol. 55 

Fund 
Police Officers Federation PAC 360 
St Paul Fire Dept. Relief Assoc. 200 
St Paul Police. Relief Assoc. PAC 55 

Total $2,562 
$ 0 $ 0 $ 

$ 771 

Yasman, Neal 

$ 0 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0 

0 

0 

$ 618 

Total 
$ 0 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0 

0 

0 

$ 

$ 150 
517 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

SUMMARY 

150 Total Number of Candidates 

$ 29,740 Total Campaign Contributions 

$ 27,888 Total Campaign Expenditures 

$115,265 Total Cash on Hand 1-1-82 

$ 40,207 Total Cash on Hand 12-31-82 
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25 

503 

0 

0 

115 

15 

100 

380 

0 

812 

0 
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Office 

.::,·upreme Court 

Appeals Court 

1st District 
Court 

Washington 
County Court 

.ll 

Hennepin County 
Court 

ELECTIVE JUDGESHIPS 

Name 

Plunkett, Jerome 
Major Donors-None 

Goins, Albert Sr. 

Van Horn, Thomas 
Major Donors 

Van Horn, Jim 
Peterson, Jerome 

Armstrong, Thomas 
Major Donors 

Grossaint, Ernest 
Grossaint, Vi 
Dobos, Joseph 
Dobos, Lois 
Morris, Joanne 
Forsblad, Leroy 
Forsblad, Agatha 
Konrad, Dennis 
Konrad, Kathy 
Armstrong, Elizabeth 
Vierling, Mark 

Maas, Kenneth J. 
Major Donors-None 

McDonaugh, John 
Major Donors-None 

Vigoren, John C. 
Major Donors-None · 

Knutson, David 
Major Donors-None 

Contributions 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 1,1"22 

$ 200 Lanehan, Gerald 
200 Zabel, Norma 

$ 2,100 

$ 100 Schultz, Eugene 
100 Schultz, Marian 
100 Ahlberg, Daniel 
100 Ahlberg, Linda 
100 Morphew, James 
100 Wolfe, Paul 
100 
100 
100 
200 
100 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 
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Campaign Cash on Hand 
Expenditures 12-31-83 

$ 0 $ 1,707 

$ 0 $ 0 

$ 20 $ 0 

$ 200 
200 

Total 800 

$ 0 $ 300 

$ 100 
100 
200 
200 
100 
150 

Total $2,050 

$ 0 $ 0 

$ 0 $ 1,058 

$ 0 $ 0 

$ 0 $ 1,500 


